DARREN SHELTON, CLERK
UNICOI COUNTY, TENNESSEE
PROBATE FILING FEES

100 NORTH MAIN AVE, 2NP FLOOR ERWIN, TN 37650

PHONE- (423) 743-3541 * FAX (423) 743-1118

Effective July 1, 2016 (Subject to Change)
ESTATES:

ADMINISTRATION INTESTATE (No Will) includes open/close

TESTAMENTARY TESTATE (with Will) includes open/close
*(Does NOT include Notice to Creditors publication fees of

$60.00 to Kingsport Publishing)

**please make publication checks payable to Kingsport Publishing.

SMALL ESTATE W/NO PUBLICATION

ANCILLARY ESTATE/MINUMENT OF TITLE

CONSERVATORSHIP/GUARDIANSHIP/TRUST
*(extra $60.00 if need publication)

PETITION TO REOPEN ESTATE

APPEAL TO COURT OF APPEALS (due w/Notice of Appeal)

FILING OF INVENTORY

ADDITIONAL LETTERS OF TESTAMENTARY/ADMINISTRATION

*(you will be provided 3 Letters at the opening of the estate.)

RECEIPT OF BENEFICIARY (per each filing)

OTHER PETITION FILINGS

WILL CONTEST PETITION

FILING OF CLAIMS- per each

EXCEPTION TO CLAIMS

FILING OF ANY ORDERS EXCEPT OPEN/CLOSE

$365.50

$365.50

$176.50
$365.50

$283.50

$25.00
$300.00
$ 40.00

$ 7.00

$ 7.00
$ 7.00
$ 7.00
$ 11.00
$ 22.00

$ 12.00



ANNUAL ACCOUNTING $ 40.00

ORDER APPOINTING GUARDIAN AD LITEM $ 12.00
FILING OF ANY REQUEST ON CASE (including faxes) $ 20.00
REGULAR COPIES per page $ .50
CERTIFIED COPIES PER PAGE $ 5.00
TRIPLE CERTIFICATE/EXEMPLIFIED RECORD (per certificate $ 15.00
Plus .50 per page)

SUMMONS W/SERVICE $ 42.00
SUBPOENAS $ 48.00
CONTINUANCES OF COURT DATES (each) $ 7.00
RECORDS RESEARCH FEE (per name) $ 20.00
FAX FEE FOR FAXING OF WILLS $ 10.00

*Plus .50 per page)
(payment for copies must be paid in advance
NOTICE: Probate Hearings are Heard on Mondays @10:30am.

NOTICE: Probate Hearing that will take more than 2 hours must be approved by the
Circuit Court Clerk/Darren Shelton



