## **DARREN SHELTON, CLERK**

## UNICOI COUNTY, TENNESSEE PROBATE FILING FEES

100 NORTH MAIN AVE, 2<sup>ND</sup> FLOOR ERWIN, TN 37650 PHONE- (423) 743-3541 \* FAX (423) 743-1118 Effective July 1, 2016 (Subject to Change)

## **ESTATES:**

ADMINISTRATION INTESTATE (No Will) includes open/close	\$3	365.50
TESTAMENTARY TESTATE (with Will) includes open/close *(Does NOT include Notice to Creditors publication fees of \$60.00 to Kingsport Publishing)  **please make publication checks payable to Kingsport Publishing.	\$3	365.50
SMALL ESTATE W/NO PUBLICATION	\$1	176.50
ANCILLARY ESTATE/MINUMENT OF TITLE	\$3	365.50
CONSERVATORSHIP/GUARDIANSHIP/TRUST *(extra \$60.00 if need publication)	\$2	283.50
PETITION TO REOPEN ESTATE	\$ :	25.00
APPEAL TO COURT OF APPEALS (due w/Notice of Appeal)	\$300.00	
FILING OF INVENTORY	\$	40.00
*ADDITIONAL LETTERS OF TESTAMENTARY/ADMINISTRATION *(you will be provided 3 Letters at the opening of the estate.)	\$	7.00
RECEIPT OF BENEFICIARY (per each filing)	\$	7.00
OTHER PETITION FILINGS	\$	7.00
WILL CONTEST PETITION	\$	7.00
FILING OF CLAIMS- per each	\$	11.00
EXCEPTION TO CLAIMS	\$	22.00
FILING OF ANY ORDERS EXCEPT OPEN/CLOSE	\$	12.00

ANNUAL ACCOUNTING	\$ 40.00
ORDER APPOINTING GUARDIAN AD LITEM	\$ 12.00
FILING OF ANY REQUEST ON CASE (including faxes)	\$ 20.00
REGULAR COPIES per page	\$ .50
CERTIFIED COPIES PER PAGE	\$ 5.00
<b>TRIPLE CERTIFICATE/EXEMPLIFIED RECORD</b> (per certificate Plus .50 per page)	\$ 15.00
SUMMONS W/SERVICE	\$ 42.00
SUBPOENAS	\$ 48.00
CONTINUANCES OF COURT DATES (each)	\$ 7.00
RECORDS RESEARCH FEE (per name)	\$ 20.00
FAX FEE FOR FAXING OF WILLS *Plus .50 per page) (payment for copies must be paid in advance	\$ 10.00

NOTICE: Probate Hearings are Heard on Mondays @10:30am.

NOTICE: Probate Hearing that will take more than 2 hours must be approved by the Circuit Court Clerk/Darren Shelton  $\,$